investments beginning April 1, 2010. Financial information relating to this investment for prior periods has been
retrospectively adjusted to apply the equity method of accounting. Effective April 1, 2010, the Company moved its
investment in the Ibn Sina affiliate from its Acetyl Intermediates segment to its Advanced Engineered Materials
segment to reflect the change in the affiliate’s business dynamics and growth opportunities as a result of the future
construction of the POM facility. Business segment information for prior periods has been retrospectively adjusted
to reflect this change and to conform to the current year presentation (Note 25).

95

%%TRANSMSG* Transmitting Job: D77691 PCN: 095000000 *%%PCMSG|95   |00015|Yes|No|02/08/2011 16:10|0|0|Page is valid, no graphics -- Color: N|

The retrospective effect of applying the equity method of accounting to this investment to the consolidated
statements of operations is as follows:

As
Originally
Reported

As Adjusted for
Retrospective
Application

Effect of
Change

As
Originally
Reported

As Adjusted for
Retrospective
Application

Effect of
Change

Year Ended December 31, 2009 Year Ended December 31, 2008

(In $ millions, except per share data)

Equity in net earnings (loss) of affiliates . . . 48 99 51 54 172 118
Dividend income — cost investments . . . . . 98 57 (41) 167 48 (119)
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations

before tax ..... 241 251 10 434 433 (1)
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations . . 484 494 10 371 370 (1)
Net earnings (loss) ..... 488 498 10 281 280 (1)
Net earnings (loss) attributable to Celanese

Corporation ..... 488 498 10 282 281 (1)
Net earnings (loss) available to common

shareholders ..... 478 488 10 272 271 (1)
Earnings (loss) per common share — basic

Continuing operations ..... 3.30 3.37 0.07 2.44 2.44 -
Discontinued operations ..... 0.03 0.03 - (0.61) (0.61) -

Net earnings (loss) — basic ..... 3.33 3.40 0.07 1.83 1.83 -

Earnings (loss) per common share — diluted
Continuing operations ..... 3.08 3.14 0.06 2.28 2.27 (0.01)
Discontinued operations ..... 0.03 0.03 - (0.55) (0.55) -

Net earnings (loss) — diluted ..... 3.11 3.17 0.06 1.73 1.72 (0.01)

The retrospective effect of applying the equity method of accounting to this investment to the consolidated balance
sheets is as follows:

As
Originally
Reported

As Adjusted for
Retrospective
Application

Effect of
Change

As of December 31, 2009

(In $ millions)

Investments in affiliates ..... 790 792 2

Total assets ..... 8,410 8,412 2

Retained earnings ..... 1,502 1,505 3

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net ..... (659) (660) (1)

Total Celanese Corporation shareholders’ equity ..... 584 586 2

Total shareholders’ equity ..... 584 586 2

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity ..... 8,410 8,412 2

As a result of the accounting change, Retained earnings as of January 1, 2008 decreased from $799 million, as
originally reported using the cost method of accounting for investments, to $793 million using the equity method of
accounting for investments.

96

%%TRANSMSG* Transmitting Job: D77691 PCN: 096000000 *%%PCMSG|96   |00014|Yes|No|02/08/2011 16:10|0|0|Page is valid, no graphics -- Color: N|

The retrospective effect of applying the equity method of accounting to this investment to the consolidated
statements of cash flows is as follows:

As
Originally
Reported

As Adjusted for
Retrospective